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Order re Defendants’ Motion to Enlarge Time (Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB) and consolidated cases) 

 

KAMALA D. HARRIS 
Attorney General of California 
SALLY MAGNANI 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
JANILL L. RICHARDS (SBN # 173817) 
Supervising Deputy Attorneys General 

1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor 
P.O. Box 70550 
Oakland, California  94612-0550 
Telephone:  (510) 622-2100 
Fax:  (510) 622-2270 

Attorneys for People of the State of California, ex 
rel. Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 
ex rel. KAMALA D. HARRIS, ATTORNEY 
GENERAL, 
 

Plaintiff,

v. 

FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY; 
et al., 

Defendants.

 
 
– and related cases – 
 

Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB) 

Consolidated Case Nos.: 
 
10-cv-03270 CW (LB) 
10-cv-03317 CW (LB) 
10-cv-04482 CW (LB) 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE 
DEFENDANTS’ MOTION TO 
ENLARGE TIME 

Based on the Court’s review of Defendants’ Status Report and Motion for Enlargement of 

Time, the Court hereby orders that the October 2012 Judgment, entered in the above-captioned 

consolidated case, be modified to extend the deadline for Federal Housing Finance Agency’s 

publication of its final rule regarding Property Assessed Clean Energy programs in the Federal 

Register to September 16, 2013. 

 Defendants shall submit a third, supplemental status report by June 1, 2013.  The status 

report shall include a discussion of the status of the rulemaking and, in addition, the Federal 

People of the State of California, ex rel. et al v. Federal Housing Finance Agency et al Doc. 211

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2010cv03084/230248/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2010cv03084/230248/211/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2

Order re Defendants’ Motion to Enlarge Time (Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB) and consolidated cases) 

 

Housing Finance Agency’s view of its compliance obligations under the National Environmental 

Policy Act, if any, in relationship to the rulemaking deadline.  

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

 

Dated: ____________________  ________________________________________ 

       CLAUDIA WILKEN 

       Chief Judge 

       United States District Court 

 

 
 

3/5/2013


