l

1	KAMALA D. HARRIS Attorney General of California		
2	SALLY MAGNANI Senior Assistant Attorney General		
3	JANILL L. RICHARDS (SBN # 173817) Supervising Deputy Attorneys General		
4	1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor P.O. Box 70550		
5	Oakland, California 94612-0550 Telephone: (510) 622-2100		
6	Fax: (510) 622-2270 Attorneys for People of the State of California, ex		
7	rel. Kamala D. Harris, Attorney General		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, <i>ex rel.</i> KAMALA D. HARRIS, ATTORNEY	Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB)	
12	GENERAL,	Consolidated Case Nos.:	
13	Plaintiff,	10-cv-03270 CW (LB) 10-cv-03317 CW (LB)	
14	v.	10-cv-04482 CW (LB)	
15	FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY; et al.,	(PROPOSED) ORDER RE DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO	
16	Defendants.	ENLARGE TIME	
17			
18 19	– and related cases –		
20	Based on the Court's review of Defendants' Status Report and Motion for Enlargement of		
21	Time, the Court hereby orders that the October 2012 Judgment, entered in the above-captioned		
22	consolidated case, be modified to extend the deadline for Federal Housing Finance Agency's		
23	publication of its final rule regarding Property Assessed Clean Energy programs in the Federal		
24	Register to September 16, 2013.		
25	Defendants shall submit a third, supplemental status report by June 1, 2013. The status		
26	report shall include a discussion of the status of the rulemaking and, in addition, the Federal		
27			
28			
	Order re Defendants' Motion to Enlarge Time (Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB) and consolidated cases)		
	order te Detendants Motion to Emarge Time (Case N	0.1000-0000-000-00000000000000000000000	

1	Housing Finance Agency's view of its compliance obligations under the National Environmental	
2	Policy Act, if any, in relationship to the rulemaking deadline.	
3	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
4		
5	Dated: 3/5/2013 Chadelett	
6	CLAUDIA WILKEN Chief Judge	
7	United States District Court	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
26 27		
27		
20	2	
	Order re Defendants' Motion to Enlarge Time (Case No. 10-cv-03084 CW (LB) and consolidated cases)	